

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 60/2025

Praveen Rathor S/o Ramesh Chand Rathor

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Laxman Meena for Mr. Shailesh Kumar Panwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Gupta, P.P. Mr. Khushal Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

01/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that he does not wish to file reply to the present Transfer Petition.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J