

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Transfer Petition No. 60/2025

Praveen Rathor S/o Ramesh Chand Rathor

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shailesh Panwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

09/10/2025

List the matter after three weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/161